

CS 59560/2016

Mewa Devi & Ors VS. Attar Singh & Ors

06.08.2020

In view of order of Hon'ble High Court Of Delhi bearing No. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 and officer order No. D & SJ/Sectt (N &NW)/RC/2020/28337-28426 of Id. District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceedings of this case were to be conducted through Video-Conference.

Present: None.

In view of spread of Covid-19 Pandemic, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for further proceedings on 20.01.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/06.08.2020