

CS DJ 59560/16

MEWADEVI AND ORS Vs. ATTAR SINGH AND ORS

07.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 and 2 with Sh Amit Bhardwaj, ld.
counsel for plaintiff.
Ms Poonam Rajoria, proxy counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

PW2 present.

An application u/s 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for
waiving of cost imposed upon him vide order dated 02.12.2021.
Same is taken on record.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel as the main
counsel is engaged in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Request considered and allowed subject to cost of
Rs.5,000/- to be paid on the NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW2/PE on
11.04.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.04.2022