

CS DJ 59560/16

MEWADEVI AND ORS Vs. ATTAR SINGH AND ORS

18.04.2022

Present: Sh. J. K. Jain, ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Kapil Kumar Dagar, Ld. counsel for defendants.

PW2 Ms. Parmeshwari Devi cross examined and discharged. Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for petitioner recorded today, PE stands close.

Put up for defendant's evidence on 04.07.2022.
Defendants are directed to take steps accordingly for DE.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.04.2022