

CS DJ 59560/16

MEWA DEVI AND ORS. VS. ATTAR SINGH AND ORS.

04.07.2022.

Present: Sh. Darvesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for
plaintiffs.

Ms. Poonam Rautri, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Son of D1.

Heard. Perused.

Matter is fixed for DE today, however, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant that defendant is unable to walk and hear as he is an old person.

She has shown some prescription documents, however, there is nothing mentioned about the aforesaid facts of hearing as well as moving problem of witness.

Request considered and allowed.

Last opportunity is granted to defendant to call all the witnesses on the NDOH alongwith their affidavits with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now, put up for DE on 11.10.2022. Steps, if any, be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.07.2022