

CS DJ 59560/16

MEWA DEVI AND ORS Vs. ATTAR SINGH AND ORS

07.06.24

Present: Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Hamid Kumar, ld counsel for defendants with
defendant no.2 in person.

It is submitted that defendant no.1 has expired on
dated 07.05.24. Copy of death certificate filed. Same is also
supplied to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is directed to supply the complete
particulars of all the LRs of deceased defendant no.1 to ld
counsel for the plaintiff within two days from today.

Put up the case for filing appropriate application for
impleading LRs of deceased defendant no.1, for **05.09.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.06.24.